DocuSign Envelope ID: 83307 1E5-FF9A-4287-8607-3E487C8653C9 CS a /C) l lD '

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2730-A2
o Meridian Waste
A 463 SR 200 Yulee FL 32097
City State Zip
Contractor’s Administrator Name: 2@¥id Shepler/Donna West Title: DiStrict Manager

DShepler@meridianwaste.com; DWest@meridianwaste.com

(407) 682-5378

Tel#: Fax: Email:
CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract Name: C@rbage Service for Parks and Facility Locations Contract Value: 938,052.00
Brief Description: Amendment 2 adds three (3), two (2) yard dumpsters at Peters Point Park
Contract Dates : From: __ 092120, 09/30/22 . ____New ___ Renew _X_ Amend# __ WA/Task Order

How Procured: __ Sole Source ___ Single Source ___ ITB ___ RFP E(_ RFQ __ Coop. Other

If Processing an Amendment:

CM2730-A2
No Change . No Change

$4,410 from 1/1/21 to 9/30/22

Contract #; Increase Amount of Existing Contract:

New Contract Dates: TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $42’462 .00

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

{ By ' Paehiial 3/11/2021 Facilities Maintenance

Department Head Signature Date Submitting Department
. B 3/11/2021 01073519-543000

" Procurement Date Funding Source/Acct #
3. ﬂ! Q ( ‘ 3/12/2021
of Management & Budget Date

4. Michacd 5. Plullin 3/12/2021

County Aftorney/Contract Management Date
Comments:

COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

s E; P.?‘\ k:-_c? 3/12/2021
Taco Pope Date
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:
Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Procurement

Office of Management & Budget
County Attorney/Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 10/15/2020



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83307 1E5-FF9A-4287-8607-3E487C8653C9
Contract Number CM2730-A2
AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO/SECOND SERVICE INCREASE TO THE

CONTRACT FOR GARBAGE SERVICES FOR COUNTY PARK AND
FACILITY LOCATIONS

16
THIS AMENDMENT entered into this day of

March , 2021 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as “County”)
and MERIDIAN WASTE, located at 463106 SR 200, Yulee, Florida
32097 (hereinafter referred to as "“Vendor”).

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Contract dated October
8, 2019, for Garbage Services for the County Park and Facility
Locations; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend this Contract to add
additional services to include trash pick-up for the three (3)
2-yard containers located at Peters Point Beach Park one (1)
time per week. The additional services will be billed at
$210.00 per month.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. Additional services shall be added to include trash
pick-up for the three (3) 2-yard containers located at
Peters Point Beach Park one (1) time pe week. The
additional services shall be billed at $210.00 per

month.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 83307 1E5-FF9A-4287-8607-3E487C8653C9

v All other 1location pick-ups

Contract Number CM2730-A2

and monthly cost shall

remain the same and not be affected by the additional

services detailed in this Amendment.

3. All other provisions of said Contract not in conflict

with this Amendment shall remain in full force and

effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Teco E. P'?Ll *10?

TACO E. POPE, AICP, COUNTY MANAGER
Its: Designee

Date: 3/12/2021

Meridian Waste

_ Dawid Slager

pavid Shepler

By:

Its: District Manager

Date: 3/16/2021




